900395275 02/16/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900391842

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		01/13/2017	BANKING CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAE Ransohoff Inc.
Street Address:	4933 PROVIDENT DRIVE
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45246
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72079710	RANSOHOFF
Serial Number:	73257298	RANSOHOFF
Serial Number:	76342391	SURE CLEAN
Serial Number:	74735391	IMMERSO-JET
Serial Number:	75778520	LEAN JET
Serial Number:	75778519	LEAN JET
Serial Number:	76107068	AGI-SONIC
Serial Number:	75052170	CAE RANSOHOFF
Serial Number:	74342044	ACCU-CLEAN
Serial Number:	72103873	RANSOHOFF
Serial Number:	72103872	RANSOHOFF
Serial Number:	72103871	RANSOHOFF
Serial Number:	74342045	SURE CLEAN
Serial Number:	73358672	EVERCYCLE 747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005978 FRAME: 0072 900395275

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800

Email: jspiantanida@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS
Address Line 2: ATTN: TANYA MARIE CURCIO
Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059684-103/RELEASE TSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie S. Piantanida
SIGNATURE:	/julie piantanida/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Date Stamped Cover and Executed CAE Ransohoff Release of Mortgage of Intellectual Property for Resubmission #page1.tif

source=Date Stamped Cover and Executed CAE Ransohoff Release of Mortgage of Intellectual Property for Resubmission #page2.tif

source=Date Stamped Cover and Executed CAE Ransohoff Release of Mortgage of Intellectual Property for Resubmission #page3.tif

source=Date Stamped Cover and Executed CAE Ransohoff Release of Mortgage of Intellectual Property for Resubmission #page4.tif

CH \$365.00 720797

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		01/13/2017	BANKING CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAE Ransohoff Inc.
Street Address:	4933 PROVIDENT DRIVE
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45246
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72079710	RANSOHOFF
Serial Number:	73257298	RANSOHOFF
Serial Number:	76342391	SURE CLEAN
Serial Number:	74735391	IMMERSO-JET
Serial Number:	75778520	LEAN JET
Serial Number:	75778519	LEAN JET
Serial Number:	76107068	AGI-SONIC
Serial Number:	75052170	CAE RANSOHOFF
Serial Number:	74342044	ACCU-CLEAN
Serial Number:	72103873	RANSOHOFF
Serial Number:	72103872	RANSOHOFF
Serial Number:	72103871	RANSOHOFF
Serial Number:	74342045	SURE CLEAN
Serial Number:	73358672	EVERCYCLE 747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated January 13, 2017, is made by **FIFTH THIRD BANK**, an Ohio banking corporation ("<u>Mortgager</u>") in favor of CAE Ransohoff Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Mortgagor</u>"). All capitalized terms not herein defined shall have the same meaning prescribed in the Mortgage in Intellectual Property dated as of February 28, 2002 between Mortgage and Mortgagee (the "<u>Mortgage of Intellectual Property</u>").

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Mortgagee are parties to the Mortgage of Intellectual Property;

WHEREAS, the Mortgage of Intellectual Property granted to Mortgagee a continuing security interest in and to, all of Mortgagor's rights, titles and interests in and to all of its Patents, Copyrights and Trademarks (each as defined in the Mortgage of Intellectual Property), including without limitation, those patents and trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Mortgagee desires to release its rights and security interests in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Mortgagee hereby fully and finally releases and terminates its security interest in and to all other rights in and to the IP Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagee has caused this Release of Mortgage of Intellectual Property be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Patrick Lingrosso, Vice President

SCHEDULE I

See attached.

EXHIBIT A PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

CAE RANSOHOFF, INC.

Patent Name:	Application No.	File Date	Date of Patent	Patent No.
Filtration Apparatus Method	08/872,098	06/10/97	07/06/99	5,919,376
Parts Cleaning Machine & Method of Cleaning Parts	737,423	07/29/91	11/29/94	5,368,053
Rotary Liquid Diverter for Industrial Parts Washer	09/473,397	12/28/99	Pending	
Rotary Style Parts Cleaning Machine with a Pocketed Wheel	09/491,056	01/25/00	Pending	
A Parts Transport Mechanism for a Rotary Style Parts Treating Machine	09/491,057	01/25/00	Pending	

LIVE Trademarks:	Serial No.	File Date	Registration No.	Registration <u>Date</u>
RANSOHOFF	72079710	08/17/59	694510	03/15/60
RANSOHOFF	73257298	04/08/80	1,220,571	12/21/82
SURE CLEAN	76342391	11/21/01	Pending	
IMMERSO-JET	74735391	09/28/95	1,999,869	09/10/96
LEAN-JET	75778520	08/19/99	2,456,290	05/29/01
LEAN-JET	75778519	08/19/99	Pending*	
AGI-SONIC	76107068	08/11/00	Pending*	

^{*} Notices of Allowance have been received.

DEAD Trademarks:	Serial No.
CAE RANSOHOFF	75052170
ACCU-CLEAN	74342044
RANSOHOFF	72103873
RANSOHOFF	72103872
RANSOHOFF	72103871
SURE CLEAN	74342045
EVERCYCLE 747	73358672

TRADEMARK REEL: 005978 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 01/18/2017